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2022 Other accident only (individual) 60216 Amalgamated Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NY 102,406 102,406 370 4,647 2.864% 2.864%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 16 16 0 0 0.000% 2.864%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Onemain Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TX 88,870 114,191 50,000 51,951 2.485% 5.350%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 61492 Athene Annuity & Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt GrpLicensed DE 958 951 0 0 0.027% 5.376%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 94250 Banner Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Banner Life Grp Licensed MD 274,637 274,637 0 0 7.680% 13.057%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Boston Mut Grp Licensed MA 19,591 6,183 2,975 2,930 0.548% 13.605%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 87726 Brighthouse Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed DE 1,189 1,317 0 -81 0.033% 13.638%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 54 54 0 0 0.002% 13.640%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed IL 1,270 1,275 0 0 0.036% 13.675%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 78697 Combined Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Not Licensed NY 36 24 0 0 0.001% 13.676%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 22,167 22,971 0 0 0.620% 14.296%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 60186 Everlake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings Grp Licensed IL 3,326 3,368 0 0 0.093% 14.389%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 70742 Family Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Gregg E Zahn Grp Licensed MO 15 15 0 0 0.000% 14.389%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 63223 Federal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Insurance Capital Grp Licensed IL 145 125 0 0 0.004% 14.394%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 912,870 969,943 514,018 562,011 25.529% 39.923%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 64580 Illinois Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Licensed IL 43,995 44,052 2,425 1,842 1.230% 41.153%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 78140 Life Ins Co Of Boston & Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Boston Mut Grp Not Licensed NY 1,429 1,594 0 0 0.040% 41.193%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 65498 Life Ins Co Of N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed PA 15,477 14,464 0 -81 0.433% 41.626%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 83 71 0 0 0.002% 41.628%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 97136 Metropolitan Tower Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NE 29,748 29,748 30,128 30,156 0.832% 42.460%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 1,390,276 1,391,326 695,628 520,810 38.880% 81.341%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 98205 Natl Foundation Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 2,030 2,030 0 0 0.057% 81.397%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 78743 New Era Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 346 346 0 1,473 0.010% 81.407%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 67199 Old Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins GrpLicensed MO 164 164 0 12 0.005% 81.412%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 56383 Order Of United Commercial Travelers Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed OH 4,337 4,647 301 274 0.121% 81.533%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 67784 Philadelphia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 581,398 563,289 168,293 164,189 16.259% 97.792%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 68195 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 29 28 25,726 21,823 0.001% 97.793%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 71390 Puritan Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Calton Holdings Grp Licensed AZ 75 75 0 0 0.002% 97.795%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 5,072 5,072 0 0 0.142% 97.937%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 106 128 0 -40 0.003% 97.940%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 74 107 0 -8 0.002% 97.942%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 70435 The Savings Bank Mut Life Ins Co Of Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Savings Bank Life Grp Licensed MA 15,124 30,725 0 0 0.423% 98.365%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed NY 3,643 3,691 0 0 0.102% 98.467%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed IA 5,247 5,382 60 72 0.147% 98.614%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 56006 Travelers Protective Assn Of Amer Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed MO 28,412 29,129 24,528 20,067 0.795% 99.408%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 8,177 8,610 0 0 0.229% 99.637%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 80659 Us Business Of Canada Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed MI 359 359 1,924 0 0.010% 99.647%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 561 572 0 0 0.016% 99.663%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 66230 William Penn Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Banner Life Grp Licensed NY 1,672 1,672 0 0 0.047% 99.710%

2022 Other accident only (individual) 60704 Wilton Reassur Life Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed NY 10,387 10,606 0 0 0.290% 100.000%

2022 Other accident only (individual) TOTAL 3,575,771 3,645,363 1,516,376 1,382,047 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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